Features
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
Typical applications
Functions
- Protective features
  (short-circuit, no-load protection  )

FREE
FLICKER EL
tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
- �(��)-level current output can be realized by DIP-switch
S
Integrated dialing
REV 1.5 2022-11-10
- Not suitable for lights with external drivers
P2
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Model list
Model CertificationsDimensionOutput currentInput voltage Output voltageOutput power
REV 1.5 2022-11-10
BK-BAN060-A0400AR 60W MAX. 100-150/170/200VDC 0.2-0.4A L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
BK-BAN040-A0400AR 40W MAX. 54-100/114VDC 0.2-0.4A L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN075-A0400AR 75.2W MAX. 100-188/200VDC 0.2-0.4A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN100-A0600AR 99W MAX. 100-165/188/200VDC 0.3-0.6A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN022-A0400AS 22.8W MAX. 39-57/63/72VDC 0.2-0.4A L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN100-A0800BR 100W MAX. 80-125/140/165/170VDC 0.5-0.8A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN150-A1000AS 150.1W MAX. 54-150/158/166/176/187/200/230/240 VDC 0.35-1A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN150-A1000AR 150.1W MAX. 54-150/158/166/176/187/200/230/240 VDC 0.35-1A L355*W36*H23mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN100-A0800BS 100W MAX. 80-125/140/165/170VDC 0.5-0.8A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN100-A0600AS 99W MAX. 100-165/188/200VDC 0.3-0.6A L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN075-A0400AS 75.2W MAX. 100-188/200VDC 0.2-0.4A L245*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN060-A0400AS 60W MAX. 100-150/170/200VDC 0.2-0.4A L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN040-A0400AS 40W MAX. 54-100/114VDC 0.2-0.4A L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
BK-BAN022-A0400AR 22.8W MAX. 39-57/63/72VDC 0.2-0.4A L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, EL
Function�list
Model Mode
BK-BAN022-A

Input -
-Output
Insulation between circuits
Case
Basic
Basic
Case BasicBasic -
-
-
BK-BAN060-A0400AS 21A 272us 10 13 16 20 26 17 22 27 34 43 24 32 39 49 61
BK-BAN040-A0400AS 16.5A 236us 16 21 25 32 40 27 34 42 53 66 36 47 58 73 91
BK-BAN075-A0400AS 25.5A 302us 7 10 12 15 19 12 16 20 25 31 20 25 31 39 49
BK-BAN100-A0600AS 25.46A 395us 6 7 9 11 14 9 12 15 18 23 15 19 24 30 37
BK-BAN022-A0400AS 9.65A 184us 35 46 57 71 89 59 77 95 118 148 61 79 97 122 452
BK-BAN100-A0800BS 25.46A 395us 6 7 9 11 14 9 12 15 18 23 15 19 24 30 37
BK-BAN150-A1000AS 23.67A 390us 6 8 10 12 15 10 13 16 20 24 10 13 16 20 24
REV 1.5 2022-11-10
P18
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.